
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
H.4*2 (For Immediate Release) January 2, 1957 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended December 26: An in-
crease of #161 million in loans adjusted and decreases of $387 million in reserve 
balances with Federal Reserve Banks and #139 million in borrowings from Federal 
Reserve Banks. 

Commercial and industrial loans increased #23 million in the Cleveland 
District, #13 million in Chicago, #9 million in the.Boston District, and a total 
of $43 mill ion at all reporting member banks, Changes according to industry 
appear in another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or 
carrying securities increased #99 million. "Other" loans increased #38 million. 

All categories of holdings of United States Government securities increased, 
with Treasury bills increasing #13 million, Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
#15 million, Treasury notes #34 million, and United States Government bonds #17 
million. Holdings of "other" securities decreased #27 million. 

Demand deposits adjusted increased #142 million in the Chicago District, 
#71 million in the Kansas City District, and #34 million in the Dallas District, 
but they decreased #119 million in the San Francisco District, #49 million in 
the Richmond District, and #40 million in New York City, resulting in a net in-
crease of #83 million at all reporting member banks. Time deposits increased 
#112 million, including an increase of #117 million in deposits of individuals, 
partn-efBhipB, a M corporations. 

Loans to banks increased #62 million. 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

Dec, 
26, 
1956* 

Increase or 
decrease since Dec, 

26, 
1956* 

Dec, 19, 
1956** 

Dec. 28, 
195-5 

A S S S T 5 (In millions of dollars) 

Loans and investments adjusted %J 87,917 + 213 + 1,181 
Loans adjusted 1/ 53,757 + 161 + 5,367 
Commercial and industrial loans 30,845 + 43) 

+ 5,367 

Agricultural loans 464 - ) + 4,602 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

purchasing or carrying securities 2,211 + 99 - 641 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities 1,202 69 
Real estate loans 8,852 - 13 + 705 
Other loans 11,055 + 38 + 896 

U, S, Government securities - total 26,657 + 79 - 3,465 
Treasury bills 1,932 + 13 + 397 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 729 + 15 - 181 
Treasury notes 5,235 + 34 - 1,762 
U. S. bonds 18,761 + 17 - 1,919 

Other securities 7,503 • — 27 - 721 

Loans to banks 1,211 + 62 + 83 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 13,764 - 387 + 109 
Cash in vault 1,202 + 54 + 8 
Balances with domestic banks 2,761 + 77 — 40 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 58,231 + 83 651 
Time deposits except U. S, Government 22,068 + 112 + 407 
U. S. Government deposits 2,561 - 29 + 122 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 11,333 - 35 + 276 

Foreign banks 1,692 + 30 + 201 
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks 520 - 139 + 143 

From others 831 + 3 + 191 

1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; indi-
vidual loan items are shown gross, 

* Preliminary (San Francisco District), 
** December. 19 figures revised (Richmond and San Francisco Districts), 
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H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES. narayMCR 26, 1956 
Total 
All * 

Districts Boston 

F e d e r a l R e s e r v e D i s t r i c t 
New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San * 

Francisco 
A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted l/ 
Loans adjusted 1/ 

Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to "brokers and dealers for 

purchasing or carrying securities 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying 
securities 

Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S. Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings: 
From Federal Reserve Banks 
From others 

Other liabilities 
C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 

87,917 
53,757 
30,845 

464 

2,211 

1,202 
8,852 
11,055 

26,657 
1,932 
729 

5,235 
18,761 
7,503 

1,211 
13,764 
1,202 
2,761 
2,345 

58,231 
22,068 
2,561 

11,333 
1,692 

520 
831 

2,927 
9,037 

(In millions of dollars) 

3,910 
2,490 
1,490 

10 

21 
375 
619 

1,106 
126 
40 
194 
746 
314 

27 
553 
87 
88 
103 

341 
30 

6 
38 
132 
448 

26,853 
17,827 
12,189 

12 

26 1,508 

430 
1,224 
2,766 
6,911 
760 
223 

1,071 
4,857 
2,115 

687 
4,706 
281 
169 

1,040 

3,077 18,495 
589 4,477 
107 869 

3,255 
1,369 

157 
468 

1,489 
3,157 

3,303 6,207 3,528 3,393 11,942 2,820 1,506 3,410 3,905 17,140 
2,256 3,559 1,885 1,869 6,437 1,702 910 1,830 2,472 10,520 
1,192 1,802 898 1,032 4,025 901 451 981 1,499 4,385 

2 2 7 14 20 13 17 116 29 222 

54 133 33 42 239 29 5 26 37 79 

43 145 50 50 175 26 15 26 146 75 
225 783 336 168 811 274 175 288 205 3,988 
792 746 589 591 1,290 482 259 413 592 1,916 

780 2,049 1,377 1,221 4,404 891 446 1,242 1,190 5,040 
43 82 101 73 252 61 37 110 108 179 
35 75 50 46 47 15 15 37 62 84 

134 532 262 345 802 246 110 315 216 1,008 
568 1,360 964 757 3,303 569 284 780 804 3,769 
267 599 266 303 1,101 227 150 338 243 1,580 

9 13 33 32 61 18 19 18 14 280 
521 993 442 540 2,016 458 165 514 532 2,324 
63 112 100 61 149 43 17 46 55 188 
113 153 208 268 268 164 75 428 582 245 
90 104 75 74 133 42 26 56 198 404 

2,541 4,187 2,550 2,371 7,570 1,714 901 2,438 2,701 9,686 
486 1,782 718 679 3,261 577 297 585 860 7,757 
92 168 128 85 448 74 68 93 125 304 

449 568 550 804 1,740 801 341 934 1,002 548 
22 14 7 12 52 4 4 3 19 156 

16 83 15 25 114 26 9 30 15 24 
14 12 20 8 114 15 12 4 9 117 
76 91 57 61 173 52 32 42 118 604 

323 1,097 282 144 343 437 1,385 
1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves: individual loan items are shown gross. iminary(P«n Fran, Diet,) 
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