The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended December 26: An increase of \$161 million in loans adjusted and decreases of \$387 million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks and \$139 million in borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks.

Commercial and industrial loans increased \$23 million in the Cleveland District, \$13 million in Chicago, \$9 million in the Boston District, and a total of \$43 million at all reporting member banks. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying securities increased \$99 million. "Other" loans increased \$38 million.

All categories of holdings of United States Government securities increased, with Treasury bills increasing \$13 million, Treasury certificates of indebtedness \$15 million, Treasury notes \$34 million, and United States Government bonds \$17 million. Holdings of "other" securities decreased \$27 million.

Demand deposits adjusted increased \$142 million in the Chicago District, \$71 million in the Kansas City District, and \$34 million in the Dallas District, but they decreased \$119 million in the San Francisco District, \$49 million in the Richmond District, and \$40 million in New York City, resulting in a net increase of \$83 million at all reporting member banks. Time deposits increased \$112 million, including an increase of \$117 million in deposits of individuals, partnerships, and corporations.

Loans to banks increased \$62 million.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

	Dec.	Increase or decrease since				
	26, 1956*	Dec. 19.	Dec. 28,			
ASSETS	(In	millions of				
Loans and investments adjusted 1/ Loans adjusted 1/ Commercial and industrial loans Agricultural loans Loans to brokers and dealers for	87,917 53,757 30,845 464	+ 161 + 43)	+ 1,181 + 5,367 + 4,602			
purchasing or carrying securities Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities Real estate loans Other loans	2,211 1,202 8,852 11,055	- 13	- 641 - 69 + 705 + 896			
U. S. Government securities - total Treasury bills Treasury certificates of indebtedness Treasury notes U. S. bonds Other securities	18,761	+ 13	- 3,465 + 397 - 181 - 1,762 - 1,919 - 721			
Loans to banks Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks	1,211 13,764 1,202 2,761	- 387 + 54	+ 83 + 109 + 8 - 40			
LIABILITIES						
Demand deposits adjusted Time deposits except U. S. Government U. S. Government deposits Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks From others	58,231 22,068 2,561 11,333 1,692 520 831	+ 112 - 29 - 35 + 30 - 139	- 651 + 407 + 122 + 276 + 201 + 143 + 191			

Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.

Digitized f* FRA Preliminary (San Francisco District).

http://fraseusilouisied.org/ber 19 figures revised (Richmond and San Francisco Districts).
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

Ħ	L	.2(A	١
11.	-		u	,

	Total			F€	dere	a 1 R	eser			6, 1956 rict			
	All *	Boston	New	Phila-	Cleve			a Chicago	C+	Minne-	Kansas	De 11	San +
	Districts	[]	York	delphia		mond			Louis	apolis	City	Dallas	Francis
ASSETS	4	1 (1) (1) 1 (1) (1) (1) (1)			(:	In mill:	ions of	dollars)	·				
Loans and investments adjusted $1/$	87,917	3,910	26,853	3,303	6,207	3,528	3,393	11,942	2,820	1,506	3,410	3,905	17,140
Loans adjusted 1/	53,757	2,490	17,827	2,256	3,559	1,885	1,869	6,437	1,702	910	1,830		10,520
Commercial and industrial loans	30,845	1,490	12,189	1,192	1,802	898	1,032	4,025	901	451	981	1,499	4,385
Agricultural loans	464	10	12	2	2	7	14	20	13	17	116	29	222
Loans to brokers and dealers for										-,		-/	
purchasing or carrying securities Other loans for purchasing or carrying	2,211	26	1,508	54	133	33	42	2 3 9	29	5	26	37	7 9
securities	3 000	03	1,20	l. a	21.0	50	=0						
Real estate loans	1,202	21	430	43	145	50	50	175	26	15	26	146	75
Other loans	8,852	375	1,224	225	783	336	168	811	274	175	288	205	3,988
	11,055	619	2,766	792	746	589	591	1,290	482	259	413	592	1,916
U. S. Government securities - total	26,657	1,106	6,911	780	2,049	1,377	1,221	4,404	891	446	1,242	1,190	5,040
Treasury bills	1,932	126	760	43	82	101	73	252	61	37	110	108	179
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	729	40	223	35	75	50	46	47	15	15	37	62	81
Treasury notes	5,235	194	1,071	134	532	262	345	802	246	110	315	216	1,008
U. S. bonds	18,761	746	4,857	568	1,360	964	757	3,303	569	284	780	804	3,769
Other securities	7,503	314	2,115	267	599	266	303	1,101	227	150	338	243	1,580
oans to banks	1,211	27	687	9	13	33	32	61	18	19	18	14	280
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	13,764	5 53	4,706	521	993	442	540	2,016	458	165	514	532	2,324
Cash in vault	1,202	87	281	63	112	100	61	149	43	17	46	55	188
Balances with domestic banks	2,761	88	169	113	153	208	268	268	164	75	¥28	582	245
Other assets - net	2,345	103	1,040	90	104	75	74	133	42	26	56	198	401
LIABILITIES	,,,,,				•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		-33				1)0	701
Demand deposits adjusted	58,231	3,077	18,495	2,541	4,187	2,550	2,371	7,570	1,714	901	2,438	2,701	9,686
Fime deposits except U. S. Government	22,068	589	4,477	486	1,782	718	679	3,261	577	297	585	860	7,757
J. S. Government deposits	2,561	107	869	92	168	128	85	448	74	68	93	125	304
Interbank demand deposits:				•					, ,		73	1-/	504
Domestic banks	11,333	341	3,255	449	568	550	804	1,740	801	341	934	1,002	548
Foreign banks	1,692	30	1,369	22	14	7	12	52	4	3.1	3	19	156
Sorrowings:						•		,,,	•	•	,	19	1)0
From Federal Reserve Banks	520	6	157	16	83	15	25	114	26	9	30	15	24
From others	831	38	468	14	12	20	8	114	15	12	4	9	117
other liabilities	2,927	132	1,489	76	91	57	61	173	52	32	42	118	604
CAPÎTAL ACCOUNTS	9,037	448	3,157	403	677	341	323	1,097	282	144	343	437	1,385

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis